$66,327,772.  Actual revenues and other financing sources for fiscal year 2010 was $66,416,214.  This represents a
$2,005,746 increase over final budgeted revenues.

General fund original appropriations (expenditures and other financing uses) of $73,095,485 were decreased to
$69,227,962 in the final budget.  The actual budget basis expenditures and other financing uses for fiscal year 2010
totaled $69,501,374, which was $273,412 more than the final budget appropriations.

LAKEWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2010

UNAUDITED

13

Capital Assets and Debt Administration

Capital Assets

At June 30, 2010, the District had $138,783,030 invested in land, land improvements, buildings and improvements,
furniture and equipment and vehicles.  Of this total, $138,761,713 was reported in governmental activities and $21,317
was reported in business-type activities.  The following table shows June 30, 2010 balances compared to June 30, 2009.
The governmental capital asset balances at June 30, 2009 have been restated as described in Note 3.C.

Capital Assets at June 30
(Net of Depreciation)

   Total
Restated Restated

   2010   2009   2010   2009   2010   2009

Land 9,294,255$   9,294,255$   -$   -$   9,294,255$   9,294,255$
Land improvements 1,228,595   1,325,943   -   -   1,228,595   1,325,943
Building and improvements 123,520,754   101,302,913   -   -   123,520,754   101,302,913
Furniture and equipment 4,542,313   4,339,309   21,317   25,288   4,563,630   4,364,597
Vehicles 175,796   219,468   -   -   175,796   219,468
Construction in progress -   20,844,230 - - -   20,844,230

Total 138,761,713$  137,326,118$ 21,317$  25,288$  138,783,030$  137,351,406$

  Business-Type Activities   Governmental Activities

The following graphs show the breakdown of governmental activities capital assets by category for 2010 and 2009.

Capital Assets - Governmental Activities
2010

Land
6.70%

Vehicles
0.13%

Buildings &
imp.

89.01%

Land imp.
0.89%

Furniture
and

equipment
3.27%

Capital Assets - Governmental Activities
2009

Land
6.77%

CIP
15.18%

Vehicles
0.16%